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Mr. Johnny Pappas : March 27, 1998
Cyprus Plateau Mining Corp.

P.O. Drawer 7007

Price, Utah 84501

RE: 1997 Annual Subsidence Monitoring Report for the Willow Creek Mine

Dear Mr Pappas,

As requested we have prepared the 1997 Annual Subsidence Monitoring Report for the
Willow Creek Mine. The Subsidence Monitoring Report includes a listing of coordinates and
elevations of monitoring points established during 1997. Since mining is in the development stage
and no longwall mining or continuous miner pillar areas have been pulled, it is not necessary to plot
cross sections of subsidence for this report. Included is a map showing the monitoring point
locations. Included also is a map showing mining during 1997.

We appreciate the opportunity to assist you with this report. Please call should you have any
questions. ‘

Sincerely,

HANSEN, ALLEN & LUCE, INC.

ém :

"\ .
Ben Grimeg, PLLS
Office Manager
cc: file
NORTHERN UTAH AREA OFFICE CORPORATE OFFICES & EASTERN UTAH AREA OFFICE
First National Bank Building SALT LAKE AREA OFFICE P.0. Box 777
12 South Main Street - Suite 220 6771 South 900 East Price, Utah 84501
Layton, Utah 84041 Midvale, Utah 84121 (435) 653-2337

(801) 444-1760 (801) 566-5599
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INTRODUCTION

The Willow Creek Mine, owned and operated by Cyprus Plateau Mining Corporation, (CPMO),
is located approximately 10 miles north of Helper, Utah. The mine is located at the extreme northwest
end of the Book Cliffs Coal Field. Development mining with continuous mining equipment is currently
being conducted in the D Seam. Mining began in the fall of 1996 with continuous mining equipment.
Development mining in preparation for longwall mining equipment has been conducted since the start
of mining. Longwall equipment installation is scheduled for mid-1998.

The approved subsidence monitoring plan for the Willow Creek Mine is found in the Willow
Creek Mining and Reclamation Plan in Section 4.5.2.2, in Volume 3.

1997 MONITORING

Monitoring in 1997 consisted of the establishment of baseline monuments to be monitored in
the future after longwall mining begins. Since there has been no longwall mining, ,for room and pillar
mining to date, this report presents only the information on the establishment of monitoring points.
Future monitoring of these stations will document ground movement if it occurs.

Six control points were used to establish the 1997 subsidence points. The control points were
surveyed and tied to the local network of survey control points established many years a0 be previous
mining companies in the area. The base control network is in the Utah State Plane Coordinate System,
and the datum is at sea level using the NAD 1927 datum for its basis. In addition to the control points,
158 monitoring points were established as shown on Map 1.

The monuments were established by driving reinforcing rods into the ground at least 3 feet deep,
and placing an aluminum cap on top of the rod near ground level. The monument number was stamped
into the aluminum cap. The monuments were established based on the mine layout and to determine
the amount of subsidence. The approved monitoring point layout was expanded in an attempt to
determine as closely as possible the angle of draw resulting from subsidence. Points were established
on approximately 100 foot and 200 foot centers in areas above planned longwall panels to allow
determination of the angle of draw from the edges of panels. Some points were established to determine
the maximum extent of subsidence in the interior of longwall blocks and are spaced farther apart.
Topography limits where monitoring points can be established. The extremely rugged terrain in the
Willow Creek Mine area restricts the location of monitoring points to either the tops of ridges or to
canyon bottoms.

SURVEY METHODS
Two survey methods were used to establish the monitoring points. Traditional survey methods

were used to establish the line of monuments in Barn Canyon. Control points and points along ridge
tops were surveyed with Global Positioning methods.



ANGLE OF DRAW DETERMINATION

The maximum anticipated angle of draw at the Willow Creek Mine area has been estimated to
be 22.5 degrees by geotehcnical investigation (Exhibit 11). As discussed in Section 4.5.2.2 of the
Willow Creek Mining and Reclamation Permit, monuments were established to determine the theoretical
maximum angle of draw of 45 degrees. Ifinitial monitoring indicates an angel of draw greater than 22.5
degrees, subsidence limits and the subsidence monitoring network will be reevaluated and expanded if
necessary to address the maximum area of potential surface effects.

MONITORING POINTS

Table 1 presents coordinates and elevations of the points established in 1997. The other
information included on Table 1 is for the purpose of developing cross sections in the future showing
ground surface movement. No cross sections are presented in this report since no longwall panels or
room and pillar areas have been mined.

FUTURE MONITORING
Monitoring in 1998 will include surveying the stations established in 1997 that are in the
potentially impacted area. In addition, another line of monitoring points will be established west of Barn
Canyon as necessary to expand the control network over planned longwall mining in that area.

1997 MINING

Mining conducted during 1997 is shown on Map 2 - WILLOW CREEK MINE.



Tabie 1

Willow Creek Mine Subsidence Monitoring Data

. . Difference | Difference | Horizontal Accumulated
Point No. | Northing Easting Elevation in Northing | In Easting | _ Distance Distance

SS-CON-1 522,620.59 | 2,178,659.27 | 8,454.68
MAT 535,667.74 | 2,181,889.15 | 7,454.05
GENE 523,471.08 | 2,191,540.98 | 8,270.31 -
EAST 510,457.12 | 2,183,503.59 | 6,404.55 Control Points
BC-1 510,968.15 | 2,176,438.10 | 6,164.78
BARN 510,795.10 | 2,177,679.20 | 6,266.66
CPSS-A1 522,745.86 | 2,187,566.89 | 8,197.40 - - - -
CPSS-A2 521,671.73 | 2,187,569.75 | 8,193.80 1,074.13 2.86 1,074.13 1,074.13
CPSS-A3 520,768.74 | 2,187,896.03 | 8,066.11 902.99 326.28 960.13 2,034.26
CPSS-A4 519,860.97 | 2,187,988.46 | 7,912.53 907.77 92.43 912.46 2,946.73
CPSS-A5 519,011.36 | 2,187,610.47 | 7,916.46 849.61 377.99 929.90 3,876.63
CPSS-A6 517,930.91 | 2,187,299.45 | 7,612.88 1,080.45 311.02 1,124.32 5,000.95
CPSS-B1 522,746:92 | 2,183,319.13 | 8,436.73 - - - -
CPSS-B2 522,159.43 | 2,183,398.56 | 8,405.47 587.49 79.43 592.84 592.84
CPSS-B3 521,609.07 | 2,183,159.40 | 8,333.67 550.36 | 239.16 600.08 1,192.91
CPSS-B4 521,163.03 | 2,182,946.10 | 8,311.86 446.04 213.30 494 .42 1,687.33
CPSS-B5S 520,975.93 | 2,183,005.23 | 8,241.87 187.10 59.13 196.22 1,883.55
CPSS-B6 520,793.89 | 2,183,045.26 | 8,173.15 182.04 40.03 186.39 2,069.94
CPSS-B7 520,576.29 | 2,183,093.01 | 8,155.94 217.60 47.75 22278 229272
CPSS-B8 520,393.19 | 2,183,067.84 | 8,138.52 183.10 2517 184.82 2,477.54
CPSS-B9 520,193.59 | 2,183,013.81 | 8,141.51 199.60 54.03 206.78 2,684.32
CPSS-B10 | 520,106.34 | 2,182,977.42 | 8,150.56 87.25 36.39 94,53 2,778.86
CPSS-B11 | 5620,016.74 | 2,182,929.89 | 8,149.32 89.60 47.53 101.43 2,880.28
CPSS-B12 | 519,919.33 | 2,182,896.04 | 8,127.35 97.41 33.85 103.12 2,983.41
CPSS-B13 | 519,838.92 | 2,182,833.93 | 8,131.04 80.41 62.11 101.60 3,085.01
CPSS-B14 | 519,743.12 | 2,182,808.51 | 8,113.12 95.80 25.42 99.12 3,184.13
CPSS-B15 | 519,652.71 | 2,182,779.76 | 8,099.64 90.41 28.75 94.87 3,279.00
CPSS-B16 519,654.72 | 2,182,757.62 | 8,082.02 97.99 22.14 100.46 3,379.46
CPSS-B17 519,458.86 | 2,182,686.73 | 8,075.27 95.86 70.89 119.22 3,498.68
CPSS-B18 | 519,348.31 | 2,182,661.62 | 8,065.87 110.55 25.11 113.37 3,612.05
CPSS-B19 | 519,244.50 | 2,182,643.37 | 8,066.37 103.81 18.25 105.40 3,717.45
CPSS-B20 | 519,159.92 | 2,182,646.53 | 8,068.32 84.58 3.16 84.64 3,802.09
CPSS-B21 519,068.94 | 2,182,681.82 | 8,075.41 90.98 35.29 97.58 3,899.68
CPSS-B22 | 518,979.74 | 2,182,676.51 | 8,088.31 89.20 5.31 ..89.36 3,989.03
CPSS-B23 | 518,872.98 | 2,182,691.75 | 8,094.70 106.76 15.24 107.84 4,096.88
CPSS-B24 | 518,770.62 | 2,182,690.49 | 8,118.15 102.36 1.26 102.37 4,199.24
CPSS-B25 | 518,643.00 | 2,182,708.90 | 8,147.81 127.62 18.41 128.94 4,328.18
CPSS-B26 | 518,558.36 | 2,182,713.22 8,161.52 84.64 4,32 84.75 4,412.93
CPSS-B27 | 518,487.68 | 2,182,763.51 | 8,165.95 70.68 50.29 86.75 4,499.68
CPSS-B28 | 518,390.47 | 2,182,799.71 | 8,174.71 97.21 36.20 103.73 4,603.41
CPSS-B29 | 518,278.45 | 2,182,835.74 | 8,183.00 112.02 36.03 117.67 4,721.08
CPSS-B30 | 518,087.41 | 2,182,878.18 | 8,182.00 191.04 42 .44 195.70 4,916.78
CPSS-B31 517,962.54 | 2,182,752.82 | 8,139.22 124.87 125.36 176.94 5,093.72
CPSS-B32 | 517,780.02 | 2,182,683.40 | 8,120.42 182.52 69.42 195.28 5,289.00
CPSS-B33 | 517,608.46 | 2,182,587.51 | 8,119.37 171.56 95.89 196.54 5,485.54
CPSS-B34 | 517,440.39 | 2,182,472.81 | 8,120.68 168.07 114.70 203.48 5,689.01
CPSS-B35 | 517,243.54 | 2,182,385.82 | 8,130.64 196.85 86.99 215.21 5,904.23
CPSS-B36 517,096.27 | 2,182,271.11 | 8,165.39 147.27 114.71 186.67 6,090.90
CPSS-B37 | 516,895.56 | 2,182,190.05 | 8,170.19 200.71 81.06 216.46 6,307.36
CPSS-B38 | 516,694.75 | 2,182,170.65 | 8,175.99 200.81 19.40 201.74 6,509.11
CPSS-B39 516,515.56 | 2,182,157.41 | 8,160.19 179.19 13.24 179.68 6,688.79
CPSS-B40 516,426.35 | 2,182,131.32 | 8,142.62 89.21 26.09 92,95 6,781.73
CPSS-B41 516,330.44 | 2,182,107.58 | 8,124.84 95.91 23.74 98.80 6,880.54
CPSS-B42 516,216.10 | 2,182,097.77 | 8,113.93 114.34 9.81 114.76 6,995.30
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Table 1

Willow Creek Mine Subsidence Monitoring Data

. : . Difference | Difference | Horizontal Accumulated
Point No. | Northing Easting Elevation in Northing | In Easting | _ Distance Distance
CPSS-B43 | 5616,134.90 | 2,182,099.32 | 8,116.09 81.20 1.55 81.21 7,076.51
CPSS-B44 | 516,036.19 | 2,182,101.33 | 8,120.72 98.71 2.01 98.73 7,175.24
CPSS-B45 | 515,928.14 | 2,182,127.54 | 8,128.41 108.05 26.21 111.18 7,286.43
CPSS-B46 | 515,838.21 | 2,182,141.47 | 8,141.88 89.93 13.93 91.00 7,377.43
CPSS-B47 | 515,728.20 | 2,182,184.80 | 8,163.66 110.01 43.33 118.24 7,495.66
CPSS-B48 | 515,647.43 | 2,182,171.32 | 8,144.15 80.77 13.48 81.89 7,577.55
CPSS-B49 | 515,533.30 | 2,182,160.85 | 8,150.65 114.13 10.47 114.61 7,692.16
CPSS-B50 | 515,451.22 | 2,182,129.57 | 8,154.35 82.08 31.28 87.84 7,780.00
CPSS-B51 | 515,387.79 | 2,182,047.28 | 8,159.28 63.43 82.29 103.90 7,883.90
CPSS-B52 | 515,329.12 | 2,181,969.90 | 8,153.27 58.67 77.38 97.11 7,981.00
CPSS-B53 | 515,229.58 | 2,181,931.85 | 8,113.66 99.54 38.05 106.56 8,087.57
CPSS-B54 | 515,154.24 | 2,181,909.79 | 8,084.73 75.34 22.06 78.50 8,166.07
CPSS-B55 | 515,055.67 | 2,181,915.75 | 8,049.67 98.57 5.96 98.75 8,264.82
CPSS-B56 | 514,951.17 | 2,181,895.69 | 8,024.18 104.50 20.06 106.41 8,371.23
CPSS-B57 | 514,863.31 | 2,181,846.10 | 8,011.35 87.86 49,59 100.89 8,472.12
CPSS-B58 | 514,793.73 | 2,181,821.30 | 7,995.47 69.58 24.80 73.87 8,545.99
CPSS-B59 | 514,679.96 | 2,181,769.76 | 7,959.38 113.77 51.54 124.90 8,670.89
CPSS-B60 | 514,605.34 | 2,181,721.61 | 7,925.85 74.62 48.15 88.81 8,759.69
CPSS-B61 | 514,514.83 | 2,181,694.47 | 7,871.72 90.51 27.14 94.49 8,854.18
CPSS-B62 | 514,424.47 | 2,181,654.82 | 7,870.80 90.36 39.65 98.68 8,952.86
CPSS-B63 | 514,332.30 | 2,181,640.82 | 7,823.30 92.17 14.00 93.23 9,046.09
CPSS-B64 | 514,143.02 | 2,181,610.85 | 7,809.02 189.28 29.97 191.64 9,237.73
CPSS-B65 | 513,938.02 | 2,181,559.09 | 7,757.54 205.00 51.76 211.43 9,449.16
CPSS-B66 | 513,777.42 | 2,181,459.09 | 7,761.96 160.60 100.00 189.19 9,638.35
CPSS-B67 | 513,699.48 | 2,181,389.34 | 7,742.48 177.94 69.75 191.12 9,829.47
CPSS-BA1 | 517,742.25 | 2,183,424.70 | 7,948.16 - - - -
CPSS-BA2 | 517,469.18 | 2,183,680.19 | 7,864.92 273.07 255.49 373.96 373.96
CPSS-BA3 | 517,261.72 | 2,184,339.10 | 7,773.45 207.46 658.91 690.80 1,064.75
CPSS-BB1 | 515,376.24 | 2,182,172.64 | 8,127.61 - - - -
CPSS-BB2 | 514,561.22 | 2,183,158.51 | 7,860.68 815.02 985.87 1,279.14 1,279.14
CPSS-BC1 | 516,770.52 | 2,182,159.96 | 8,184.03 - - - -
CPSS-BC2 | 516,827.72 | 2,182,071.50 | 8,161.62 57.20 88.46 105.34 105.34
CPSS-BC3 | 516,909.07 | 2,182,034.90 | 8,113.13 81.35 36.60 89.20 194,55
CPSS-BC4 | 516,983.12 | 2,181,975.52 | 8,072.21 74.05 59.38 94.92 289.46
CPSS-BC5 | 517,081.70 | 2,181,947.55 | 8,031.56 98.58 27.97 102.47 391.94
CPSS-BC6 | 517,152.39 | 2,181,883.81 | 7,997.15 70.69 63.74 95.18 487.12
CPSS-BC7 | 517,225.09 | 2,181,866.02 | 7,963.27 72.70 17.79 74.85 561.96
CPSS-BC8 | 517,305.17 | 2,181,777.09 | 7,907.35 80.08 88.93 119.67 681.64
CPSS-BC9 | 517,370.98 | 2,181,731.41 | 7,881.65 65.81 45.68 80.11 761.75
CPSS-BC10 | 517,422.49 | 2,181,630.03 | 7,820.10 51.51 101.38 113.72 875.46
CPSS-BC11 | 517,504.11 | 2,181,571.76 | 7,785.26 81.62 58.27 100.29 975.75
CPSS-BC12 | 517,577.67 | 2,181,507.80 | 7,763.65 73.56 63.96 97.48 1,073.22
CPSS-BC13 | 517,653.52 | 2,181,444.02 | 7,745.51 75.85 63.78 99.10 1,172.33
CPSS-BC14 | 517,735.14 | 2,181,375.18 | 7,727.34 81.62 68.84 106.77 1,279.10
CPSS-BC15 | 517,799.76 | 2,181,317.63 | 7,698.37 64.62 57.55 86.53 1,365.63
CPSS-BC16 | 517,896.97 | 2,181,247.92 | 7,654.49 97.21 69.71 119.62 1,485.25
CPSS-BC17 | 517,958.68 | 2,181,206.38 | 7,617.70 61.71 41.54 74.39 1,5569.64
CPSS-BC18 | 518,036.90 | 2,181,125.80 | 7,591.81 78.22 80.58 112.30 1,671.94
CPSS-BC19 | 518,080.98 | 2,181,056.88 | 7,572.01 44.08 68.92 81.81 1,753.75
CPSS-BC20 | 518,128.78 | 2,180,978.42 | 7,547.74 47.80 78.46 91.87 1,845.63
CPSS-BC21 | 518,143.08 | 2,180,825.18 | 7,491.15 14.30 163.24 153.91 1,999.53
CPSS-BC22 | 518,208.65 | 2,180,769.93 | 7,419.08 65.57 55.25 85.74 2,085.28
CPSS-BC23 | 518,272.14 | 2,180,701.87 | 7,361.71 63.49 68.06 93.08 2,178.35
CPSS-BC24 | 518,365.85 | 2,180,637.47 | 7,314.95 93.71 64.40 113.71 2,292.06
CPSS-C1 512,938.57 | 2,177,940.73 | 6,285.47 - - - -
3/26/98
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Table 1

Willow Creek Mine Subsidence Monitoring Data

Point No. | Northing Easting. | Elevation I:'::::‘";: ::'"::;:: H;gz:::' Ac;:::;:::ed
CPSS-C2 513,041.29 | 2,177,983.90 | 6,289.67 102.72 43.17 111.42 111.42
CPSS-C3 513,125.82 | 2,178,036.86 | 6,303.85 84.53 52.96 99.75 211.17
CPSS-C4 513,191.42 | 2,178,090.36 | 6,310.41 65.60 53.50 84.65 295.82
CPSS-C5 513,305.34 | 2,178,126.29 | 6,327.47 113.92 35.93 119.45 415,27
CPSS-C6 513,367.03 | 2,178,147.59 | 6,336.01 61.69 21.30 65.26 480.54
CPSS-C7 513,471.77 | 2,178,210.70 | 6,324.86 104.74 63.11 122.28 602.82
CPSS-C8 513,663.30 | 2,178,239.97 | 6,333.04 91.53 29.27 96.10 698.92
CPSS-C9 513,629.57 | 2,178,330.54 | 6,338.72 66.27 90.57 112.23 811.14
CPSS-C10 [ 513,751.84 | 2,178,381.02 | 6,350.18 122.27 50.48 132.28 943.42
CPSS-C11 | 513,841.80 | 2,178,346.77 | 6,349.55 89.96 34.25 96.26 1,039.68
CPSS-C12 | 513,941.89 | 2,178,395.60 | 6,353.91 100.09 48.83 111.37 1,151.05
CPSS-C13 | 514,029.11 | 2,178,339.10 | 6,370.76 87.22 56.50 103.92 1,254.97
CPSS-C14 | 514,116.46 | 2,178,463.79 | 6,387.41 87.35 124.69 152.24 1,407.21
CPSS-C15 | 514,248.17 | 2,178,393.05 | 6,370.04 131.71 70.74 149.50 1,556.72
CPSS-C16 | 514,315.87 | 2,178,358.85 | 6,375.13 67.70 34.20 75.85 1,632.57
CPSS-C17 | 514,396.37 | 2,178,293.36 | 6,396.86 80.50 65.49 103.77 1,736.34
CPSS-C18 | 514,490.99 | 2,178,255.39 | 6,399.80 94.62 37.97 101.95 1,838.29
CPSS-C19 | 514,710.47 | 2,178,250.48 | 6,424.25 219.48 491 219.53 2,057.83
CPSS-C20 | 514,872.11 | 2,178,280.61 | 6,420.51 161.64 30.13 164.42 2,222.25
CP8S-C21 | 515,100.60 | 2,178,308.09 | 6,461.67 228.49 27.48 230.14 2,452.39
CPSS-C22 | 515,262.10 | 2,178,286.25 | 6,455.81 161.50 21.84 162.97 2,615.36
CPSS-C23 | 515,447.90 | 2,178,306.46 | 6,475.56 185.80 20.21 186.90 2,802.26
CPSS-C24 | 515,643.53 | 2,178,268.94 | 6,483.13 195.63 37.52 199.20 3,001.45
CPS8S8-C25 | 515,859.17 | 2,178,297.78 | 6,512.82 21564 28.84 217.56 3,219.01
CPSS-C26 | 515,995.70 | 2,178,423.16 | 6,519.89 136.53 125.38 185.37 3,404.38
CPSS-C27 | 516,205.96 | 2,178,540.98 | 6,538.93 210.26 117.82 241.02 3,645.40
CPSS-C28 | 516,393.77 | 2,178,566.14 | 6,553.64 187.81 25.16 189.49 3,834.89
CPSS-C29 | 516,599.37 | 2,178,651.09 | 6,580.62 205.60 84.95 222.46 4,057.34
CPSS-C30 | 516,651.40 | 2,178,799.44 | 6,596.78 52.03 148.35 157.21 4,214.55
CPSS-C31 | 516,756.69 | 2,178,782.88 | 6,574.39 105.29 16.56 106.58 4,321.14
CPSS8-C32 | 516,818.45 | 2,178,778.67 | 6,579.77 61.76 4.21 61.90 4,383.04
CPSS-C33 | 516,878.58 | 2,178,865.19 | 6,625.05 60.13 86.52 105.36 4,488.41
CPSS-C34 | 516,968.52 | 2,178,909.54 | 6,626.10 89.94 44.35 100.28 4,588.69
CPSS-C35 | 517,104.90 | 2,178,915.54 | 6,626.92 136.38 6.00 136.51 4,725.20
CPSS-C36 | 517,183.81 | 2,178,974.21 | 6,636.39 78.91 58.67 98.33 4,823.53
CPSS-C37 | 517,246.97 | 2,179,026.80 | 6,637.36 63.16 52.59 82.19 4,905.72
CPSS-C38 | 517,319.03 | 2,179,088.06 | 6,659.84 72.06 61.26 94.58 5,000.30
CPSS-C39 | 517,445.06 | 2,179,095.08 | 6,672.66 126.03 7.02 126.23 5,126.52
CPSS-C40 | 517,556.28 | 2,179,095.55 | 6,674.98 111.22 0.47 111.22 5,237.74
CPSS-C41 | 517,642.35 | 2,179,152.34 | 6,675.69 86.07 56.79 103.12 5,340.86
CP8§8-C42 | 517,713.40 | 2,179,125.98 | 6,691.45 71.05 26.36 75.78 5,416.64
CPSS-C43 | 517,789.04 | 2,179,188.84 | 6,700.90 75.64 62.86 98.35 5,514.99
CPSS-C44 | 517,888.31 | 2,179,220.33 | 6,715.09 99.27 31.49 104.14 5,619.14
CPSS-C45 | 517,987.19 | 2,179,250.51 | 6,726.46 98.88 30.18 103.38 5,722.52
CPSS-C46 | 518,121.30 | 2,179,215.39 | 6,729.80 134.11 35.12 138.63 5,861.15
CPSS-C47 | 518,179.88 | 2,179,221.39 | 6,742.32 58.58 6.00 58.89 5,920.04
CPSS-C48 | 518,307.24 | 2,179,297.24 | 6,751.54 127.36 75.85 148.24 6,068.27
CPSS-C49 | 518,420.34 | 2,179,217.38 | 6,780.50 113.10 79.86 138.45 6,206.73
CPSS-C50 | 518,483.99 | 2,179,359.70 | 6,790.03 63.65 142.32 155.90 6,362.63
CPSS-C51 | 518,602.71 | 2,179,371.95 | 6,790.20 118.72 12.25 119.35 6,481.98
CPSS-C52 | 518,689.26 | 2,179,409.28 | 6,810.51 86.55 37.33 94.26 6,576.24
CPSS-C53 | 518,744.45 | 2,179,509.36 | 6,817.79 55.19 100.08 114.29 6,690.53
CPSS-C54 | 518,849.78 | 2,179,559.70 | 6,835.59 105.33 50.34 116.74 6,807.27
CPSS-C55 | 518,942.98 | 2,179,515.97 | 6,846.68 93.20 4373 102.95 6,910.22
CPSS-C56 | 519,094.28 | 2,179,658.65 | 6,869.91 151.30 142.68 207.96 7,118.18

3/26/98

30f3

wcSubsidence Data 1997 .xis
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Willow Creek Mine
847 Northwest Highway 191

=y’ CYPRUS PLATEAY (430) 4720475
m!ml:onp?nmon e Fax: (435) 472-4780

May 14, 1999 T—W—j
S ]
21 MAY | 4999

Utah Coal Regulatory Program w

1594 West North Temple, Suite 1210

Box 145801

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-5801

Attention: Pamela Grubaugh-Littig

Dear Ms. Grubaugh-Littig:

Enclosed please find two copies of the aforementioned. Due to the way we assembled our annual
report, we are unable to provide the information in the fashion requested by the Division.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (435) 472-4741.

Sincerely,
~ Johnny Pappas
Sr. Environmental Engineer

Enclosures

File: WCENV 2.5.2.1.8
Chrono: JP990509.LTR



1. Permit Number ACT/007/038
2. Mine Name Willow Creek Mine
3. Permittee Name Cyprus Plateau Mining Corporation

4. Operator Name
(if other than Permittee)
5. Permit Expiration Date April 23, 2001
6. Company Representative, Title | Johnny Pappas, Sr. Environmental Engineer
7. Phone Number (435) 472-4741
8. Fax Number (435) 472-4782
9. Mailing Address Cyprus Plateau Mining Corporation

847 Northwest Highway 191

Helper, Utah 84526

10.Resident Agent, Title

C.T. Corporation System

Identify other permits which are required in conjunction with mining and reclamation activities.
Permit Type Description

Mailing Address

50 West Broadway

Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

99

1. MSHA Mine ID(S) 42-02113 Legal Identity
2. MSHA Impoundment(s) 1211-UT- Sediment Pond 013
09~00165-
02
1211-UT- Refuse Pile
09-00165-
01
3. NPDES/UPDES Permit (s) UTG040012 | UPDES Permit 4/30/98
(water)
4. pPSD (Air ) Permit(s) DAQE-209- | Approval Order




